SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group 3
Question No. 67
Senator Singh asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:

1) Does the Office have more than one office location within Australia?
2) If so, where are all of the offices located?

3) Are there any plans for merging of offices?

4) How much does each lease cost?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1)  Yes

2) Canberra, Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Townsville, Cairns, Adelaide, Perth, Hobart and Darwin

3) No

4) The current lease rates per square metre, excluding outgoings are:
Canberra $343.77 m2 (excl. GST)
Sydney (Levels 7-12) $562.21 m? (excl. GST)
Sydney (Level 26) $495.00 m? (excl. GST)

Melbourne $354.72 m2 (excl. GST)
Brisbhane $620.13 m2 (excl. GST)
Townsville $364.00 m2 (excl. GST)
Cairns $409.45 m2 (excl. GST)
Adelaide $435.18 m2 (excl. GST)
Perth $593.51 m2 (excl. GST)
Hobart $386.48 m? (excl. GST)

Darwin $500.86 m2 (excl. GST)

